
Grand Knight's Sept Message
Brothers.

Well, the kids are back in school, and now the wives are hard at 
work looking for all those "honey do" projects for us to get 
completed before Thanksgiving.  Don't get me wrong. We all need to 
participate around the home and do our fair share of the work but 
when you need a break for a few hours, why not drop by the church 
on the 3rd Sunday each month around 6 pm for some great 
fellowship with your brother Knights at our monthly council meeting.

This month's meeting begins at 6 pm on Sunday the 16th with our 
ever popular social time.  At 6:30 we will begin with our brief council 
meeting and by 7:15 we will have our phenomenal Good of the 
Order Hour complete with good food and fellowship.  Come see 
what's new and bring a long lost brother with you this month won't 
you?

In His and Your Service, Joe

"The big thing today is computer dating. If you don't know how to run a 
computer, it really dates you."

UPCOMING EVENTS
09/19 4th Deg Assembly - 5 PM
09/19 Monthly Council Mtg - 6 PM
09/24 JPII Homecoming
09/25 Annual Golf Tournament
10/09 BRASS - Bike Ride Across Sumner Cnty
10/10 Parish Octoberfest
11/06 Tootsie Roll Drive for MR Fdn

"When you come to the edge of all the light you know and 
are about to drop off into the darkness of the unknown, 
faith is knowing that one of two things will happen: 
there will be something solid to stand on or you will be 
taught how to fly."

Did You Know
That Assemblies throughout the United States donated 

$520,000 for the construction of the WW II 
Memorial?

That Disney World is twice the size of Manhattan?
That the KofC has had to print an additional 100,000 

copies of the “Armed with the Faith” book for 
distribution to the Military Services?

That Israel is one-fourth the size of Maine?
That Supreme has produced a new movie “The 

Vocation to the Priesthood” which provides a fresh, 
thoughtful presentation on vocation to the 
priesthood?

That Monaco and Vatican City are each smaller than 
New York’s Central Park?

"The men who try to do something and fail are infinitely 
better than those who try to do nothing and succeed."

Annual Golf Tournament
The annual KofC golf tournament will be held on Sept 25 starting at 
8 am at Long hollow golf Course. Cost is $60 and is limited to the 
first 32 foursomes.Entry forms are available in the hallway at church.

If you want to help at this event or sponsor a hole or donate a prize, 
give Fran Varboncoeur a call at 451-1347 or e-mail him at 
fgvalex@comcast.net

"I'm into golf now. I'm getting pretty good. I can almost hit the ball as far 
as I can throw the clubs." -- Bob Ettinger

Homecoming at JPII
Once again we have been asked by our friends at Pope John Paul II 
High School to participate in their homecoming festivities. Ed Corbitt 
and Bruce Janson are coordinating this event. The homecoming 
football game will be played on Friday, September 24, 2004. JP II 
will play Creek Wood High School: kickoff is scheduled for 7:30 P. M. 
We are requesting that all 4th Degree Knights be present in full 
regalia or tuxedos if regalia is not available. All 1st, 2nd and 3rd 
Degree brothers are asked to attend and are requested to wear ties 
or other suitable attire. We are contacting other Councils and 
Assemblies to maximize K of C participation.

Brother Knights are asked to assemble at the gym entrance at the 
rear of the school. All of those participating should arrive at the 
school as close to 6:00 P. M. as possible.

Last year we had a great turnout for the event. We'd like to get 
even better participation this year. As we are only going to march on 
the field before the game starts, you do not have to stay for the 
game.

Any questions please call Ed Corbitt, PGK, PFN 822-2755
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This Year’s College Scholarship Winners, Robert Zellem and Dorothy Miller,
With GK Joe Staub and Scholarship Committee Member Mike Rector



Highlights from the August Meeting
40 Knights were in attendance (a recent-history record).
Meeting was opened at 6:53 PM by Grand Knight Joe Staub
Jim Odell asked for committee chairs to give a status on their 

respective duties:
Membership Committee: Bob Schmiddle advised a 1st degree is 

planned for the Sept meeting
Family Life: Jack Kallum ..no report
Youth: Jim Galvin..no report
Squires: Tim Caher reported that Mr. Sneed at JPII has not 

returned his calls; Tim would like someone who knows Mr. 
Sneed to make sure he knows Tim would like to talk to him.

Fund Raising: Bill Grist..would like anyone who is in the need for 
monies for their respective projects to email him at 
billgrist@usa.net with info on their needs, so he can get a grip 
on the total budget for this year.

Social: Mike Rector advised we gave the scholarship awards out 
to 2 individuals for $500 each

Jim Odell gave out Knights of the Month awards to Buddy Shaw and 
Tim Caher for their work with the Silent Auction, and to Mike & 
Danny Bertotti for the social outing. Jim also presented the 
Family of the Month Award to Bill & Martha Grist.

Joe Staub gave out the golf tournament sign up sheets.
Dave Eliskovich: Picnic at Jamie Creasy's farm will be Sept 18th 

(Later had to be postponed)
BRASS will be Oct 9th. A sign up sheet for volunteers to paint the 

roads and man water stations was passed around.
Richard Smith asked about donation for Sumner Housing.
John Bolger gave a brief summary of the budget.

We have about $14,000 in the kitty in addition to the money from 
the Aug 14 Titan's game.

Advised that all money from the Tootsie Roll drive is totally for the 
MR foundations. Last year we collected $2,800.

Motion made and passed to continue to give Bishop Durick Assembly 
1/3’d of Titans proceeds

Mike Williams asked if we could give $1,000 to each of the 
scholarship winners this year. There was much discussion and 
the motion was withdrawn.

Bruce Janson was asked by the Hendersonville Rotary Club that we 
buy $3,000 worth of tickets for their fund raiser. Motion made 
but not passed.

Dick Emery advised that there are numerous slots open for the 
Eucharistic Adoration.

Dick advised that you can receive your copy of the monthly 
newsletter by email or by US mail. If you want a PDF copy by 
e–mail, send a note to Dick at TnEmery@AOL.com

Carl Strassle would like a letter sent to Bishop Kiemic  thanking him 
for his support of the Knights.

Dave Eliskovich made a motion that Frs Bevington and Tomy take 
Bishop Kiemic out to dinner for up to $300. Motion made and 
passed.

Gary Lamborn is building a new BBQ pit. It must be completed 
before the Octoberfest. He asked for up to $499 to complete, 
but will probably be less. Motion made and passed.

Ed Clausen gave a report on the 1st degree to take place Aug 29 in 
Donelson. He advised that he will work the Titans game with us 
on Sept 19th.

The 50/50 drawing for $40 was won by Don Ey.
Mike Shinn’s number was drawn for the August jackpot. He NOT 

being present, next month’s jackpot will be $74.
A great meal cooked up by Bob Gillespie followed the short business 

meeting.

Attitude is more important than the past, than education, than money, 
than circumstances, than what people do or say. It is more important 
than appearance, giftedness, or skill. -- Charles Swindoll 

Fraternal Benefits News
Is College in the Future?

If you could buy a $300,000 estate for each of your children for just 
a few dollars a week, would you be interested?

You can do it Reports from the American Association of Universities 
and Colleges show that, on the average, the value of a college 
education in lifetime earnings is over $300,000.

A college education is one of the greatest gifts any parent can give a 
child. Unlike stocks, bonds, real estate, and other investments that 
make up ordinary estates, an education can never be wiped out by a 
poor economy.

Where will the money come from for college? You hope you'll be 
able to help - but why hope when you can guarantee? The price of 
that guarantee is just a few dollars a week until they are ready for 
college.

Let me help you plan for your children's education. Call me today.

Call me for an appointment.

Vivat Jesus!  Marshall Garrison (615-898-1868)

"Humility is no substitute for a good personality." Fran Lebowitz

OLOL Business Directory
OLOL is getting ready to publish a listing of businesses that are 
owned and/or operated by parishioners.

If you would like your business listed, please send an e-mail to 
TnEmery@AOL.com listing your name, your business name, 
appropriate phone number and e-mail address and the type of 
business category you would like it listed under (up to 3 categories) 
or leave the same information in the parish office.

There is no charge for the listing. Copies will be given to present 
parishioners and included in the Welcome packet given to 
newcomers.

Are You a Program Chairman?
Does Your Program Need $$?

Bill Grist would like to put together a budget for this coming year.

If you have a program you are in charge of which will need some 
cash outlay, please tell how much money you will need to Bill Grist. 
Either call him at 824-4400 or e-mail him at billgrist@usa.net.

A bus station is where a bus stops. A train station is where a train stops. 
On my desk I have a work station... - Steven Wright

BRASS Event - October 9
The annual Bike Ride Across Scenic Sumner will take place on 
Saturday, Oct. 9.

Chairman Larry Phillips announces that the sign ups will be at the 
Sept meeting for roadside work on the 9th and for painting the roads 
prior to the event day.  

This is going to be a fun event and one that the whole family can 
help with.

Some people will grow up and spread cheer, others just grow up and spread.

Summer is the time when you try to keep the house as cold as it was in 
winter, when you complained about it.

Q: How many brewers does it take to change a light bulb?
A: One-third less than for a regular bulb.

Give a man a fish and he will eat for a day. Teach a man to fish and he will 
sit in a boat all day drinking beer.



Chief Chef Bob Gillespie keeps an eye out to make sure 
the food doesn’t run out as the Knights fill their plates.

Past GK Bill Grist tries to enforce meeting dress code with 
present GK Joe Staub.

Knights Line Up for Another Meeting Meal Extrodinaire

Scenes from the August Meeting

What Our GK Does Between Meetings.
And You Thought He Had a Job!

Want this newsletter as a PDF file by e-mail?
Send your request by e-mail to TnEmery@AOL.com

Does This GK Look Familiar?



Adams Kevin KevinAdams@WestfieldGrp.com
Albright Randy RAlbr999@comcast.net
Alexander Rick ralexan3@ibius.jnj.com
Baggot Danny dbaggot@comcast.net
Barrett Michael barrettm@comcast.net
Bates Tim TimNB1959@aol.com
Bertotti Danny danny.bertotti@atmosenergy.com
Bertotti John jbertotti@bellsouth.net
Bertotti Mike michael.bertotti@amec.com
Bevington Father BillOLOL@BellSouth.net
Birckhead Jim DrJim@Dr4GreatSmiles.com
Blake Doug Blakedoug@AOL.com
Boger Wayne BogerWR@AOL.com
Bolger John jabolger@juno.com
Broekman Hans HBroekman@JP2HS.org
Caher Tim CaherT@Yahoo.com
Clepper John jgclepper@ATT.net
Combs Mark mhcombs@comcast.net
Corbitt Ed edcorbitt52@yahoo.com
Creasy Jamie jcfarms@nctc.com
Daughenbaugh John katrina@katrinarae.com
Davis Brian bebo-826@comcast.net
Davis Clyde ClydeTDavisSr@Bellsouth.net
Davis Jonathon bfj72@comcast.net
Davis Mark LongHollowMTN@WMConnect.com
Driscoll John JDPAT102@msn.com
Eliskovich Dave Delisko@AOL.com
Emery Dick TnEmery@AOL.com
Ey Don djeytn@lycos.com
Fernandez Brent Brent.Fernandez@JP2HS.org
Fleming James JPFPAF@BellSouth.net
Folse Paul PJFolse@Yahoo.com
Galvin Jim Galvin1@Bellsouth.net
Gillespie Bob RWG22263@AOL.com
Gonsewski Craig CGonsewski@comcast.net
Grist Bill billgrist@usa.net
Gross Greg LUKA@Comcast.net
Herman John JTHerman@AOL.com
Hernan Michael Lefty5@BellSouth.net
Herron Randy RBHerron@AOL.com
Hlavsa Russ MRT260@AOL.com
Hoscheit, Jr. Jon jon.hoscheit@usa.net
Hoscheit, Sr. Jon jonsr32@comcast.net
Hunter Dwane Bud136@Bellsouth.net
Janicek JR webmaster@specialhousing.org
Janicek John jrjcpa@Bellsouth.net

Janson Bruce bandcJanson@earthlink.net
Janson Ken Kjanson52@AOL.com
Johnson James Rhinopunkin@Bellsouth.net
Johnson Steven Salah_Al_Din81@Hotmail.com
Jones Darrell Darrell.Jones@York.com
Kamler Norman frostymug68@hotmail.com
King Bill williamking@gbronline.com
Kula Dan dkmeded@yahoo.com
Lakers Paul PJLakers@AOL.com
Lamborn Gary eluna@bellsouth.net
Mantegani Steve steve.mantegani@cumulus.com
Martel Marty martymartel@legendsfest.com
Mast Anthony tony.mast@mindspring.com
McCarthy Tom Thomas.mccarthy1@worldnet.att.net
Miles Gregory beeman59@bellsouth.net
Neuroth Bernie BNeuroth@Bellsouth.net
Odell Jim jjode1@aol.com
Oliverius Mark oliveriusmusic@Comcast.net
Petre Donnie petre264@excite.com
Phillips Larry lsjsfam@comcast.net
Rader Paul PaulR@Bennetttool.com
Ratcliff Dan dan-ratcliff@comcast.net
Rector Mike MiRector@AOL.com
Rewa Joe JMRewa@BellSouth.net
Rice Bobby Rrice2303@AOL.com
Rountree Charles bdoc57@AOL.com
Rousselle Jerry zlave@bellsouth.net
Russell Carlton RUSSELLC@realtracs.com
Ryckeley Bryan Ryckeley@worldnet.att.net
Schmidle Bob bschmidl@comcast.net
Shaw Buddy Kshaw@USLec.com
Smith Burke bsmith@bbafiberweb.com
Smith Richard col1234@bellsouth.net
Speck Mark K0EJ@juno.com
Staub Joe Jstaub@investmentscorecard.com
Strassle Carl StrassLC@realtracs.com
Tachoir Jerry Tachoir@bellsouth.net
Varboncoeur Fran fgvalex@comcast.net
Vollmer Terry tvollmer37066@peoplepc.com
Waldron Joseph jwaldron@Robinsins.com
Williams Mike chief5777@comcast.net
Wimmer Murray owen.m.wimmer@vanderbilt.edu
Wright Frank frankwright@comcast.net
Yutendale Dick Ryutendale@AOL.com
Zola Paul Zoldoorguy@comcast.net

Council E-Mail Addresses - (At Least All We Have)
If you’re not listed and you have an e-mail address, will you share it with your Brothers?

We would like to have it.
Send it to TnEmery@AOL.com



BULLETIN !
Brother Knights of Council  9132

This message is for you and your spouse and children 18 and older.

The Knights of Columbus, through its charitable corporations, The MR Foundation of Tennessee and Sumner Special 
Housing, Inc. supports several homes in Sumner County for Mentally Retarded persons. 

The primary way the money for this project is raised is through the annual Tootsie Roll Sale.  We Knights and our 
families take to the streets of Hendersonville and solicit donations from the citizens of our city.   

We will do this again this year

ON SATURDAY NOVEMBER 6, 2004

From  8 am  to 4 pm

Usually a person that signs up works a short, but productive shift of about 4 hours. .  Shift one is from  8am  to noon, 
and shift two is from noon to 4 pm.  We have six intersections that we cover and it usually takes two persons to handle 
the corner.  If you do the math we will require at least 24 persons  (knights, wives and children 18 or older) to handle 

the day.  We have 190 members of our council…..IF we get 48 persons it will lessen the shift time to 2 hours per 
person.  That has always been a wish but not a reality for some reason  Maybe we can change that this year. 

If you can’t work on the streets you can volunteer to help count and bag the money, 
we need help with that from about 11 am to 4pm

Sign up will begin at the September 19 meeting..but you can always call John Bolger at home (264-3129 ) or work  
(259-9002) and volunteer your time for a shift. 

But beware, I may be calling you if I haven’t heard from you by mid October.

Members’ E-Mail Addresses on the Other Side.

Shining Armor Award
As a recognition program. the Shining Armor Award program 
is for all new Knights. To qualify for this award, newly 
recruited Knights during their first year of membership must:

• Attend at least three monthly meetings
• Actively participate in three service activities
• Meet with the council’s insurance representative
• Recruit at least one new member
• Receive their Second and Third Degrees

If you are a new Knight, you are encouraged to work to 
receive the Shining Armor Award. Not only will you receive 
public recognition but you will find that the participation will 
be personally awarding.


